# 504116298 11/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4162968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID DELHAYE	07/05/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYTEK INNOVATIONS	
Street Address:	27, RUE DU CHAMP DE MARS	
City:	SARREGUEMINES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-57200	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15123150

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2037776628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. GATHY
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Gathy #46441/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=16-314\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=16-314\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504116298 REEL: 040765 FRAME: 0832

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID DELHAYE of 140B, rue de Reima, F-57950 Mortigny Les Metz, FRANCE; have invented certain improvements in a "METHOD AND INSTALLATION FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CAPSULES", identified as Anomey Docket No.\_\_\_\_\_\_ and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the dates set after the signatures hereto, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, POLYTEK INNOVATIONS, 27, rue du Champ de Mars, F-57200 Sarreguemines, FRANCE (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignees or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignees, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested, execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

3

PATENT REEL: 040765 FRAME: 0833

> \*\*\* \*\*\*

**RECORDED: 11/30/2016**